506514664 02/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6561439

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------|----------------|--|
| ERNEST WOEI | 07/10/2017 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TRENDAGE, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2075 DE LA CRUZ BLVD. #209 |
| City: | SANTA CLARA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95050 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15642322 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-6350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3236054717

Email: phh@grellas.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL HORTMANN

Address Line 1: 20400 STEVENS CREEK BLVD. SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TREN1-002-002-US | | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PAUL HORSTMANN | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Paul Horstmann/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/19/2021 | | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=TREN1-002-002-USassignA#page1.tif

PATENT 506514664 REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0587

Attorney Docket No.: TREN1-002-002-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, in furtherance of my obligations to Trendage, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business in Santa Clara, California (hereinafter Assignee), do hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, and to its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified by the following title, serial number, and submission date

| Title | Serial | Submission | |
|--------------------------|------------|------------|--|
| | Number | Date | |
| WEARABLE ITEM VISUALIZER | 15/642,322 | S-JUL-2017 | |

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

| Executed on: | | | |
|--------------|--|------|--|
| 7/10/17 | | | |
| Date | | | |
| By: | | | |
| Emust | W* | | |
| Signature | ······································ | | |
| Ernest Woei | | | |
| Printed Name | | | |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0588